lease-up periods typical in the self-storage industry.

As of December 31, 2004, greater than 70,000 tenants were leasing storage units at the Company’s 140
properties, primarily on a month-to-month basis, providing the flexibility to increase rental rates over time as
market conditions permit. Although leases are short-term in duration, the typical tenant tends to remain at the
Company’s properties for an extended period of time. For properties that were stabilized as of December 31,
2004, the average length of stay was approximately 16 months.

5

The following table sets forth additional information regarding the occupancy of the stabilized properties on
a state-by-state basis as of December 31, 2004 and 2003. The information as of December 31, 2003 is on a pro
forma basis as though all the properties owned at December 31, 2004 were under the Company’s control as of
December 31, 2003.

Stabilized Property Data Based on Location

Location
Number of
Properties

Company Pro forma Company Pro forma Company Pro forma

Number of Units at
December 31,

Net Rentable Square Feet at
December 31,

Square Foot Occupancy Rate % at
December 31,

2004 (1) 2003 2004 (2) 2003 2004 2003

Wholly-Owned
Properties

Arizona ..... 1 480 480 57,630 57,630 95.7% 84.1%
California ..... 18 11,149 11,175 1,158,070 1,166,967 87.4% 88.1%
Colorado ..... 4 1,809 1,801 233,130 231,608 81.1% 82.8%
Florida ..... 14 9,398 9,394 942,636 941,656 91.9% 87.7%
Georgia ..... 5 2,687 2,688 357,205 357,228 82.8% 83.1%
Louisiana ..... 2 1,411 1,411 147,900 147,900 85.8% 90.0%
Massachusetts ..... 19 9,662 9,538 1,055,250 1,042,613 79.7% 79.3%
Missouri ..... 2 811 808 97,817 97,517 83.7% 89.8%
Nevada ..... 1 463 460 57,100 56,500 89.1% 90.1%
New Hampshire ..... 1 623 623 72,600 72,600 86.9% 91.6%
New Jersey ..... 12 9,399 9,391 935,031 933,836 86.1% 86.1%
New York ..... 1 1,270 1,270 59,000 58,526 77.9% 87.5%
Pennsylvania ..... 5 2,762 2,749 320,919 315,226 82.3% 86.2%
South Carolina ..... 4 2,088 2,090 246,969 246,969 86.9% 88.7%
Texas ..... 7 4,289 4,287 464,606 463,143 82.0% 85.2%
Virginia ..... 1 551 551 73,310 73,310 92.8% 78.6%
Utah ..... 1 551 551 72,750 72,750 77.7% 79.5%

Total Wholly Owned
Properties ..... 98 59,403 59,267 6,351,923 6,335,979 85.3% 85.4%

Properties Held in Joint
Ventures

California ..... 7 3,850 3,851 400,064 400,363 88.4% 87.3%
New Hampshire ..... 2 801 801 83,675 83,675 86.9% 87.1%
New Jersey ..... 2 1,726 1,737 166,805 166,845 81.3% 81.3%
New York ..... 2 1,519 1,515 137,574 136,919 88.4% 83.7%

Total Properties
Held in Joint
Ventures ..... 13 7,896 7,904 788,118 787,802 86.7% 85.4%

Total Stabilized
Properties ..... 111 67,299 67,171 7,140,041 7,123,781 85.4% 85.4%

(1) Represents unit count as of December 31, 2004 which may differ from December 31, 2003 unit count due to
unit conversions or expansions.

(2) Represents net rentable square feet as of December 31, 2004 which may differ from December 31, 2003 net
rentable square feet due to unit conversions or expansions.